

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 13/2025

CrlM No. 19/2025

Mohammad Maqbool Khan

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate with
Mr. Irfan Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Kupwara and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG for R-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.01.2025

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the challan has been presented before the Trial Court in absence of petitioner.

Notice.

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG, waives notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 3. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

Notice shall go to respondents 4 and 5 at the expense of petitioner.

List on 18.02.2025.

Meanwhile, petitioner is at liberty to approach the Trial Court.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.01.2025

Manzoor