

Serial No. 72
Suppl; Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 705/2025 IN
CRM (M) No. 13/2025
CrIM No. 19/2025.

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL KHAN

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT TH. P/S KUPWARA AND ORS.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.06.2025

CrIM No. 706/2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a compromise has been arrived at between the petitioner and respondent No.5. In this regard, statements of the parties have been recorded by the Registrar Judicial pursuant to the orders of this Court.

In the meanwhile, it is directed that the warrants, if any, issued by the learned trial court against the petitioner shall not be executed.

The instant application stands disposed of.

Main petition shall come up on the date already appointed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
05.06.2025
Showkat Khan