

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/13/2025
CrIM/19/2025**

Mohammad Maqbool Khan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
None.**

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**Through:-
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

Though, compromise agreement was reported to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner (accused) and respondent No. 5 (victim). However, there is neither any representation on their behalf today, nor their supporting statements are available on record.

Learned counsel for the official respondents is directed to file a status report regarding the pendency of the criminal case, along with the objections of the official respondents, if any, to the said compromise, by the next date of hearing.

List on 6th of July, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib Javid"